
 2016 - AbracaDADra:                        
A Disappearing Act 

2015 - Dead Weight 

2014 - One Last Shot 

2013 - Exit PlayWright 

2012 -  Between the Covers 

2011 - Allodola 

2010 - Spin Cycle 

2009 - Nugget 

2008 - Show in Progress 

2007 - Signed Off 

2006 - Untitled 

2005 - Blame It on the Lake Effect 

2004 - Cleaning Up Our Acts 

2003 - Beef: It’s What’s for Dinner 
Theatre 

2002 - Sprung 

2001 - Chasing the Wind 

2000 - In $am We Trust? 

1999 - The Ties that Blind 

1998 - Our Sources Indicate  

1997 - More than Puppets  

1996 - The Gospel According to . . .  

1995 - Beyond the Bullet 

1994 - A Three-Leaf Clover 

1993 - Thirty Days Hath September 

1992 - Inside Out 

1991 - And the Mice Shall Play 

1990 - Auditions for God 

1989 - The Price Is Life 

1988 - Quintessentials: Just for the 
Elliot 

1987 - The Dream Tree 

1986 - The Dandelion 

1985 - U.N.S. Thomas More 

1984 - A Few Shots at Paradise Bar 

1983 - Off the Wall, or Thou Shalt 
Not… 

1982 - Something To Believe 

1981 - The City: Cycled and Recycled 

1980 - Justice: I Am Without One Plea 

1979 - Love Live! 

1978 - Pursuit of Happiness 

1977 - One Hero to Go 

1976 - Six Feet Under, or A Grave 
Matter 

1975 - Peanuts, Popcorn and the   
Peloponnesian War 

1974 - Now, on the Other Hand 

1973 - Crossfire: A Joan of Arc      
Collage 

In just ten weeks of intense collaboration, the students who make up the    
honors college freshman class write, stage, and perform an  

original 90-minute theatre piece with music based on ideas and themes      
encountered in their interdisciplinary honors course.  

Past Productions 

Quinn loves her home in the village of Cinobub, but has always wondered 
what the rest of the world is like.  Then, when her friends and family      

become ill with a plague, she realizes that she may be the only one who can 
save them.  When she travels to the capital, Lyer, in search of help, she gets 
a job tutoring the clumsy princess, and discovers that the outside world is 

far more complicated than she could have ever imagined.  

Overview 

The Christ College Freshman Class of 2017  
presents  

the 45th Annual  
Christ College Freshman Production 

Absolutely Anything 
 

Director: Isaac Schoepp ‘07 

Assistant Director: Jacob Just ‘12 

Music Consultant: Allison Grischow ‘15 

 

Please silence all cell phones.  
Flash and video photography is prohibited at all 

times. 



Musical Numbers 

Quinn - Kiley Webber 

Theodore - Charlie Presar 

Queen Audrey - Ella Speckhard 

King Basil - Tom Paul 

Rowan - Jennifer Perkne 

Victor - Ben Roubik 

Chef Boi’ Ardi - Kristine Hayden 

Harold - Ben Kontney 

Royal Guard - Maya Leon 

Messenger - Quinten Kleijngeld 

Jesters - Eric Webster , Isis Zaki 

Nifé - Katie Reithmeier  

Gentlewoman - Gwyneth 
Hoeksema 

Nutter Butter - Lulu Emerson 

Texas Holdem - Jenna Johnston 

Bartender/Poisonologist -  

Sophia Sagrestano 

Villagers - Grace Biermann,       
Alexandra Lucas, Justin McClain, 

Andrew Edwards, Magaret  
Schlicker, Miranda Engholm, Nell 

Riordan 

Peasants - Jacob Leazott, Tim 
DeRolf, Brennan Dettmann, Tim 

Fosler, Lexi Gault, Anna Bedalov, 
Lindsey Tryban, Emily Friedman, 
Cassi Niemeyer, Maddy Grashorn, 

Marie Dix 

Waiters - Jacob Leazott, Tim 
DeRolf, Anna Bedalov, Emily 

Friedman 

Guests - Braxton Jenkins, Grace 
Dines, Kyra Postlewait, Adrienne 

Johnson 

Nobles - Edward Kostelnik,       
Brianna Powell, Taylor  

Nesselroad, Miya Bailey, Drew 
Witte, Veronica Campbell, Maggie 

Heinz, Maria Marzullo 

 

Cast 

“Something Has to Change” 

“Absolutely Anything” 

“Who’s that Girl?” 

“Absolutely Anything (Reprise)” 

“I Get the Job Done” 

“It Only Takes Time” 

“Much Ado About Murder” 

“Cheers! Cheers! Cheers!” 

“Something Has to Change 
(Reprise)” 

Key 
Bold = Committee Chair        
Person 
* = Script & Lyrics Editor 
# = Conductor 

 
 

Archival & 
Documentation 
Ashley Barker 

Andrew Bottom 
Madeline Brown 
Natalie Erickson 

Laurel Oosterhouse 
Carmen Vincent 

 
Art and Design 

Sarah Bortz 
Emily Friedman 

Lexi Gault 
Maria Marzullo 
Matt McIntyre 

Lauren Schneider 
Vidhi Sharma 

Lindsey Tryban 
Chelsea Vanaken 

Isis Zaki 
 

Choreography and Dance 
Lulu Emerson 

Miranda Engholm 
Anastasia Karnezis 

James Kilcullen 
Justin McClain 
Anna Raimondi 

Nell Riordan 
Ben Roubik 

 
Costumes & Makeup 

Miya Bailey 
Kristine Hayden 
Adrienne Johnson 

Maya Leon 
Taylor Nesselroad 
Kyra Postlewait 
Brianna Powell 

Drew Witte 
Bosiljka Woldt 

 
 

Front of House/Box Office 
Grace Biermann 

Brennan Dettmann 
Matthew DiTommaso 

Josh Duensing 
Nyduta Mbogo 
Jacob Nadolsky 

Jenna Rifai 
Samantha Schletz 

Madison Stone 
Dainey Vacco 

 
Lights & Sound 

Dylan Brown 
Grace Dines 

Eric Guse 
Cameron Hoyt 

Quinten Kleijngeld 
Sophia Sagrestano 

Preston Smith 
 

Music Composition 
Veronica Campbell 

Kate Eisenhutt 
Maggie Heinz # 

Gwyneth Hoeksema 
Edward Kostelnik 
Cassi Niemeyer 

Tom Paul 
Jennifer Perkne # 

Daniel Piccoli 
Katie Riethmeier # 

Kiley Webber 
 

Music Performance 
Marie Dix 

Maddie Dufala 
Andrew Edwards 
Meaghan Fischer 

Tim Fosler 
Jenna Johnston 
Michael Revor 

Magaret Schlicker 
John Wendland 

 
Production Accountant 

Hailey Krulik 
 
 
 

Script & Lyrics 
Miya Bailey 

Anna Bedalov * 
Grace Biermann 

Veronica Campbell 
Tim DeRolf 

Brennan Dettmann 
Marie Dix 

Andrew Edwards 
Meaghan Fischer 
Emily Friedman * 

Lexi Gault 
Kristine Hayden 
Maggie Heinz * 

Gwyneth Hoeksema 
Braxton Jenkins 

Maya Leon 
Maria Marzullo 
Nyduta Mbogo 
Jacob Nadolsky 

Tom Paul 
Jennifer Perkne 
Brianna Powell 

Katie Riethmeier 
Jenna Rifai 
Ben Roubik 

Samantha Schletz 
Preston Smith 

Lindsey Tryban 
Kiley Webber 
Drew Witte 

 
Sets & Props 
Anna Bedalov 

Tim DeRolf 
Maddy Grashorn 
Braxton Jenkins 

Payton Klosa 
Ben Kontney 

Michael Hamalis 
Jacob Leazott 
Joe Leveille 

Alexandra Lucas 
Jaeda Nowacki 
Caroline Perrot 
Charlie Presar 
Autumn Ray 

Ella Speckhard 
Cole Stradtmann 

Eric Webster 

Christ College Freshman Class of 2017 


